274 04/02
4-Line Filters B84144
for Converters and Power Electronics
Power line filters for three-phase systems
Rated voltage 440/250 V~, 50/60 Hz
Rated current 16 to 1600 A
Construction
■ Four-line filter

4-Line Filters B84144
for Converters and Power Electronics
Characteristics and ordering codes
IR
A
Terminal
cross section
mm2
I leak
mA
Rtyp
mΩ
PV
W
Approx.
weight
kg
Ordering code
16 4 < 3,5 10 8 2,2 B84144-A16-R
25 10 < 3,5 6 11 3,7 B84144-A25-R
36 10 < 3,5 3,5 14 3,7 B84144-A36-R
50 10 < 6 1,3 10 4,0 B84144-A50-R
80 25 < 6 0,7 13 9,5 B84144-A80-R
120 50 < 6 0,5 22 10 B84144-A120-R
150 50 < 6 0,35 24 10 B84144-A150-R
180 95 < 6 0,25 24 13 B84144-A180-R
250 Busbars < 6 0,095 18 32 B84144-G250-S
500 < 6 0,060 45 53 B84144-G500-S
1000 < 6 0,030 90 140 B84144-G1000-S
1600 < 6 0,020 150 185 B84144-G1600-S
277 04/02
4-Line Filters B84144
for Converters and Power Electronics
Dimensional drawings